

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 230)

MINMETALS LAND WINS OUTSTANDING AWARD AT HKQAA'S HONG KONG GREEN AND SUSTAINABLE FINANCE AWARDS 2021 CHAIRMAN HE RECEIVED THE "LEADERSHIP AWARD FOR GREEN AND SUSTAINABLE FINANCE DEVELOPMENT"

(3 December 2021 - Hong Kong) Minmetals Land Limited ("Minmetals Land" or the "Company", Stock code: 230.HK) is pleased to announce that the Company has garnered the "Outstanding Award for Green and Sustainable Bond Issuer (Centrally-Administered SOEs Real Estate Developer) - Largest Single Sustainability Bond" at the "Hong Kong Green and Sustainable Finance Awards 2021" organized by the Hong Kong Quality Assurance Agency (HKQAA), while Mr. He Jianbo, Chairman of Minmetals Land received the "Leadership Award for Green and Sustainable Finance Development".

Hong Kong Green and Sustainable Finance Awards 2021 is organized by HKQAA to recognize companies' achievements and efforts in contributing to the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), encouraging more issuance of green and sustainability related financial instruments, and supporting Hong Kong's development into a green and sustainable finance hub in the region. Minmetals Land succeeded in obtaining the "Green Finance Pre-Issuance Stage Certificate" issued by the HKQAA and issued the first offshore sustainable bond by a state-owned real estate enterprise. The proceeds will be directed towards eligible projects, including green buildings, renewable energy, water management, energy efficiency, and climate change adaptation and others, in line with the United Nations' sustainability goals and the carbon neutrality target set by Chinese government.

Mr. He Jianbo, Chairman of Minmetals Land said, "We are honoured and grateful to have received the outstanding awards from HKQAA. It is the company's mission to create shared value and long-term commitment to building sustainable communities, performing its social obligation while developing the business. The accolade underscore the Company's determination and commitment to sustainable development. Going forward, the company will continue its development of green projects and endeavour to contribute to environmental protection and social benefits."





Corporate Information

About Minmetals Land Limited

Minmetals Land Limited ("Minmetals Land" or the "Company", Stock code: 0230) is a subsidiary and the Hong Kong-listed real estate flagship company of China Minmetals Corporation. It principally engages in real estate development, property investment and specialised construction businesses. Currently, its real estate development business covers the Pan Bohai Rim, Yangtze River Delta, Central China, Chengdu and Chongqing, Pearl River Delta regions and Hong Kong.

About China Minmetals Corporation

Founded in 1950, China Minmetals Corporation ("China Minmetals") is a globally operated large state-owned corporation that principally engaged in metals and minerals, metallurgical construction, trade and logistics, and finance and real estate. China Minmetals is one of the core state-owned conglomerates under direct supervision of State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of the State Council ("SASAC"). It is also one of the 21 SOEs authorised by the SASAC to operate real estate development as core businesses. It was ranked no. 56 in the US Fortune Global Top 500 list in 2021. China Minmetals through China Minmetals H.K. (Holdings) Limited, a subsidiary of China Minmetals, holds approximately 61.88% of the issued shares of Minmetals Land Limited. China Minmetals is the ultimate controlling shareholder of Minmetals Land.

This press release is issued by **Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited** on behalf of **Minmetals** Land Limited.

For further information, please contact: **Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited** Karen Kong/ Audrey Wang Tel : (852) 6996 8971/ 3970 2270 Fax : (852) 2865 1638 Email : minmetalsland@wsfg.hk